AM197 LB374 AJC - 01/31/2023

AMENDMENTS TO LB374

Introduced by Hunt, 8.

- 1 1. Strike original sections 6 and 7 of this act.
- 2 2. On page 3, strike lines 8 and 9; in line 10, strike "(7)" and
- 3 insert "(6)"; in line 18 strike "(8)" and insert "(7)"; and in line 22
- 4 strike "(9)" and insert "(8)".
- 5 3. On page 6, strike beginning with "Be" in line 1 through "inspect"
- 6 in line 2 and insert "Inspect".
- 7 4. On page 10, line 23, strike "parental transparency portal" and
- 8 insert "school's website".
- 9 5. On page 11, strike beginning with "parental" in line 19 through
- 10 "act" in line 20 and insert "school's website".
- 11 6. Renumber the remaining sections and correct internal references
- 12 accordingly.